Zertifikat Nr. Blatt
50408257 0006
Ihr Zeichen AusstellungsdatumUnser Zeichen
K.S. ZJL-MAS-50102746 003 14.02.2024 (day/mo/yr)
Geprüft nach
EN 60947-7-1:2009
IEC 60947-7-1:2009
Zertifiziertes Produkt (Geräteidentifikation) Lizenzentgelte - Einheit

clearance between poles.
Specifications – 2c
Type designation EF2A-DH150B-
＊
EF2A-DH200B-
1
EF2A-DH250B-
1
EF2A-DH400B-
1
Type of clamping units  screw-type
 screwless-type
Number of poles 1 1 1 to 5 1
Rated insulated voltage AC/DC 600V AC 1000V,
DC 1500V
AC 1000V,
DC 1500V
AC 1000V,
DC 1500V
Rated Current 1.25 mm2 conductor  — — — —
2 mm2 conductor — — — —
3.5 mm2 conductor — — — —
5.5 mm2 conductor — — — —
8 mm2 conductor — — — —
14 mm2 conductor — — — —
22 mm2 conductor 94A — — —
38 mm2 conductor 132A — — —
60 mm2 conductor 175A 175A  — —
100 mm2 conductor  240A  —
150 mm2 conductor — — 310A —
200 mm2 conductor — — — 400A
Rated Frequency（Hz） 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
Upper limit temperature (preservation) 105℃ 105℃ 105℃ 105℃
Lower limit temperature (preservation) -25℃  -25℃  -25℃  -25℃
Max. ambient temp. at rated current 60℃ 60℃ 60℃ 60℃
Overvoltage category / Uimp III/6kVpeak  III/10kVpeak III/10kVpeak
Pollution degree 3
IP code IP00
Type Designation/Model No. EF2A-DH150B-
＊
EF2A-DH200B-
1
EF2A-DH250B-
1
EF2A-DH400B-
1
2024 Feb. 14
Certificate No.: R50408257
Our reference: ZJL- 50102746 003
Appendix No.: 1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form: Terminal Block
Page 6/11
TÜV Rheinland  Tokyo, Japan  14 February 2024
  (Place)  (Date)
(Date) (Signature)  Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
   (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
AB3-MM-https://tuvrheinlandgroup-my.sharepoint.com/personal/masuda_tuv_group/Documents/Documents/connector/HRS/231016HRS EF2 add model/240213_TUV_Draft CDF_R50408257_EF2-D30BA_D60BA add.docx-V.1.0-13.02.2024
Method of fixing the terminal block to the
support
DIN rail mount
Kind of conductor  Pre-prepared conductor:  JIS C 2806 lugs
 Un-prepared conductor
max. Number of conductors per clamping
unit
1
Rated cross-section area:  60 mm2 100 mm2 150 mm2 200 mm2
Rated Connecting
Capacity
Minimum: 22 mm2 60 mm2 150 mm2 200 mm2
JIS C 2805 Lug size: R22-8
R22-10
R22-12

EF2A-DH400B 38.5
Plastic Materials
Part Material Type designation
Manufacturer
RTI Flammability Material
group
Block (body) PPE 540Z-A1A3301 110℃ V-0 Ⅰ
Lock pin PBT
NOVADURAN 5010GN1-30AM
Mitsubishi Engineering-Plastics Corporation
130℃ V-0 III a
1184G-A30
Toray industries INC.
130℃ V-0 III a
2024 Feb. 14
Certificate No.: R50408257
Our reference: ZJL- 50102746 003
Appendix No.: 1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form: Terminal Block
Page 10/11
TÜV Rheinland  Tokyo, Japan  14 February 2024
  (Place)  (Date)
(Date) (Signature)  Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
   (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
AB3-MM-https://tuvrheinlandgroup-my.sharepoint.com/personal/masuda_tuv_group/Documents/Documents/connector/HRS/231016HRS EF2 add model/240213_TUV_Draft CDF_R50408257_EF2-D30BA_D60BA add.docx-V.1.0-13.02.2024
Type Nomenclature: (original models)
EF2   w– x    y   –   z
 (1)   (2)   (3)  (4)      (5)
(1) : Series name
(2) w : blank
(3) x: Attachment type
        D : DIN-rail type
(4) y: Current
30, 60, 150, 250, 400
(5) z: The number of connection
   1 (y=30, 60, 150, 250, or 400) or 5(y=150)
TYPE NOMENCLATURE:(additional model)
EF2  – x   v   y    u    z   t
 (1)     (3) (6) (4) (7) (5) (8)
(1) : Series name
  EF2: Released by pressing the lock type
(3) x: Attachment type
        D : DIN-rail type
(6) v: Connection type
Blank: Spring to spring type
H: Spring to screw type(y=150, 250, 400)
(4) y: Current
30, 60, 150, 250, 400
(7) u: With or without protector
Blank: without protector
       B or BA: with protector design (y=30 or 60)
(5) z: The number of connection
   -1 (y=30, 60, 250, or 400) or -1 to -5(y=150)
(8) t: Other specifications
Customer Specifications – (01)-(99) or none, denoting packaging
TYPE NOMENCLATURE:(additional model)
2024 Feb. 14
Certificate No.: R50408257
Our reference: ZJL- 50102746 003
Appendix No.: 1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form: Terminal Block
Page 11/11
TÜV Rheinland  Tokyo, Japan  14 February 2024
  (Place)  (Date)
(Date) (Signature)  Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
   (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
AB3-MM-https://tuvrheinlandgroup-my.sharepoint.com/personal/masuda_tuv_group/Documents/Documents/connector/HRS/231016HRS EF2 add model/240213_TUV_Draft CDF_R50408257_EF2-D30BA_D60BA add.docx-V.1.0-13.02.2024
EF2A－D   s    t    u    v   w   x    y    z
 (1)       (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
(1): Series name
EF2A: Released by twisting the lock type
(2): Attachment type
D: DIN-rail type
(3) s: Connection type
Blank: Spring to spring type
H: Spring to screw type
(4) t: With or without a checker
Blank: Without checker
(5) u: Current
150, 200, 250, 400
(6) v: Voltage endurance
Blank: represent the standard type (see Specifications-2C)
(7) w: Color
Blank: Black
(8) x: With or without protector
Blank: without protector
B   : with protector
(9) y: - The number of connection
-1: (y=200, 250, or 400)
-1 to -5:(y=150)
(10) z: Other specifications
Customer Specifications – (01)-(99) or none, denoting packaging
End of the documentations.
2024 Feb. 14